## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SavaSeniorCare Administrative Services, LLC		10/15/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Capital One, National Association	
Street Address:	4445 Willard Avenue	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	Chevy Chase	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20815	
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4020101	MVP MANAGEMENT VALIDATION PROCESS
Registration Number:	3913958	REHAB2HOME
Registration Number:	3208879	ssc
Registration Number:	3306863	SAVASENIORCARE
Registration Number:	3381880	SAVASENIORCARE NEW DAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 615-850-8741

Email: rfelber@wallerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr.

Address Line 1: c/o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, LLP

Address Line 2: 511 Union Street, Suite 2700

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0357 **JP** \$140.00 40201

900269077

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028022.35680			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Felber			
Signature:	/ROBERT P. FELBER/			
Date:	10/16/2013			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Sava Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Sava Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Sava Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Sava Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0358

**NOTICE** 

OF

## **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

October 15, 2013

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement (Credit Parties) dated as of October 15, 2013 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Capital One, National Association, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders.

The undersigned Grantor and Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

11061958

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0359

Very truly yours,

SavaSeniorCare Administrative Services, LLC

By:
Name: Tony Oglesby
Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Patrick/L/Coffey Managing Vice President

# Schedule 1

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
SavaSeniorCare	MVP		
Administrative Services,	MANAGEMENT	4,020,101	8/30/2011
LLC	VALIDATION		
	PROCESS		
SavaSeniorCare			
Administrative Services,	Rehab2Home	3,913,958	2/1/2011
LLC			
SavaSeniorCare			
Administrative Services,	SCS Stylized Logo	3,208,879	2/13/2007
LLC			
SavaSeniorCare			
Administrative Services,	SavaSeniorCare	3,306,863	10/9/2007
LLC			
SavaSeniorCare	SavaSeniorCare/New		
Administrative Services,	Day and Logo	3,381,880	2/12/2008
LLC			

11061958

**RECORDED: 10/16/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0362